This is further to our intimation on the outcome of the meeting of the board of directors of the 
Company (“the Board”) dated September 02, 2024, wherein the Board approved further 
investments in Haique Stones Private Limited, wholly owned subsidiary of the Company. We hereby 
inform the exchange that the Company has invested INR 19,00,20,900 (Rupees Nineteen Crores and 
Twenty Thousand Nine Hundred Only) as further investments by way of a rights issue of its aforesaid 
Wholly-owned subsidiary company and has been allotted 5,550 fully paid-up equity shares of Rs. 
100/- each at a premium of Rs. 34,138 per Equity Share. 

The details in respect of the said investment, as required under Regulation 30 read with Schedule

[...]

Indicative time period for The equity shares were allotted on even date. 

completion of the 

acquisition; 

7. Nature of consideration 
whether cash consideration 
or share swap and details of 
the same; 

Further investment in Haique Stones Private Limited amounting 
to INR 19,00,20,900 (Rupees Nineteen Crores and Twenty 
Thousand Nine Hundred Only), by way of subscribing to 5,550 
fully paid-up equity shares of Rs. 100/- each that were at issued 
a premium of Rs. 34,138 per Equity Share. 

Cash consideration, routed through Banking Channels. 

8. Cost of acquisition and /or 
the price at which the shares